CHAPTER 187

No. 467, A.]

[Published June 11, 1955.

## **CHAPTER 187**

AN ACT to amend 255.25 of the statutes, relating to juror's fees and mileage.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

255.25 of the statutes is amended to read:

255.25 Every grand and petit juror summoned upon any venire shall receive not less than \$4 nor more than \* \* \* \$16, as fixed by the county board, for each days actual attendance upon any circuit court, county court or municipal court from either of which an appeal in such action, as may be for trial, must be taken directly to the supreme court, and 10 cents for each mile actually traveled each day in going and returning by the most usual route; but shall be paid for no day when the court is not in session unless specially ordered by the presiding judge.

Approved June 7, 1955.